

**BID TABULATION**

<b>Project No.:</b> 2017-325-114-1 <b>Project Title:</b> Pressure Monitor Line Installation Contract <b>Bid Due Date:</b> 6/27/2019				<b>A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION</b> 109 DARK HOLLOW ROAD OAKMONT, PA. 15139		<b>FRANK J. ZOTTOLA</b> 595 PITTSBURGH ROAD BUTLER, PA. 16002		<b>MELE &amp; MELE &amp; SONS, INC.</b> ONE MELE PLACE BRADDOCK, PA. 15104	
Item No.	Description	UOM	Ext. Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Water Service Line Installed on Existing Water Main - PEXa - 1" Diameter	LF	555	\$ 115.00	\$ 63,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 47,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 69,375.00
2	Monitor Pit Installation	EA	37	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 102,490.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
3	3x3 Concrete Pad (As Directed)	SY	12	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 8,101.00	\$ 8,101.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	592	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,440.00
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	296	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,200.00
W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 8 feet deep)	CY	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00

**BID TABULATION**

<b>Project No.:</b> 2017-325-114-1				<b>A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION</b> 109 DARK HOLLOW ROAD OAKMONT, PA. 15139		<b>FRANK J. ZOTTOLA</b> 595 PITTSBURGH ROAD BUTLER, PA. 16002		<b>MELE &amp; MELE &amp; SONS, INC.</b> ONE MELE PLACE BRADDOCK, PA. 15104	
<b>Project Title:</b> Pressure Monitor Line Installation Contract									
<b>Bid Due Date:</b> 6/27/2019									
W-20	Service Line Connection - Wet or Dry Tap (1")	EA	37	\$ 575.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 111,000.00
W-92	Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill, 0'-6' Depth	CY	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-93	Additional Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 6' Depth)	CY	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
W-94	Stainless Steel Pipe Wrap	EA	3	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	110	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 49,500.00
R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	110	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
R-13	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Secondary Street	SY	792	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,680.00
R-17	Salvage and Deliver Blockstone and Brick	SY	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	50	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE:</b>				\$	320,000.00	\$	399,695.00	\$	477,760.00

**BID TABULATION**

**Project No.:** 2017-325-114-1

**Project Title:** Pressure Monitor Line Installation  
Contract

**Bid Due Date:** 6/27/2019

**A. FOLINO  
CONSTRUCTION**

109 DARK HOLLOW ROAD

OAKMONT, PA. 15139

**FRANK J. ZOTTOLA**

595 PITTSBURGH ROAD

BUTLER, PA. 16002

**MELE & MELE & SONS,  
INC.**

ONE MELE PLACE

BRADDOCK, PA. 15104